

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
-----	--------------	-----------------	------------------------------	----------	----------------	------------------	------------	--------------	-------------------

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII
PROVINCE: Negros Oriental
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: Mabinay

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 2

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1.)	Purch. Of Eqpt. & Goods for the operation of Bantay Kalikasan & GIZ Project	P 565,750.00	Work Essential Trading	Mr. Ricky B. Bayker-Mandaue City	P 550,392.50	4/12/2023
2.)	Purch. Of various other supplies & rescue eqpts. For LDRRMO	P 1,561,685.00	SQJR	Rollyn C. Siquijor - Upper Batinguel, Dgte. City	P 187,200.00	5/10/2023
			Aggregate Industrial Merch.	Erlinda P. Besas - Cadawinonan Rd. Lower Talay, Dgte. City	P 845,791.00	5/10/2023
			Vishelee Mrktg	Shella Paltriguiera- Purok Slaughter Brgy. Tinanpa-an, Cadiz City	P 261,500.00	5/10/2023
			Tsaleach Trading	Josephine J. Piramide Purok Kalubihan, Daro, Dgte. City	P 186,289.95	5/10/2023

3.)	Purch. The supplies of Bigasan ng Brgy. & Agri Feeds supply, retailing of rice, corn & feeds	P 1,303,320.00	3G's Traging	Editha Dy - Dumguete City	P 1,302,975.00	6/6/2023
4.)	Purch. Of corn Program w/ fertilizers	P 996,750.00	ONE JMR Trading	Jungie Fernandez - Pasig City, Metro Manila	P 958,610.00	6/14/2023
5.)	Purch. Of various medicines & supplies RHU I & II	P 439,250.00				
	A.) Dental Supplies		1. Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Eqpt. Trdg.	Mark anthony S. Alib Villamonte, Bacolod City	P 14,145.60	6/14/2023
			2. Medalta Mrktg.	Jenny C. Patalagsa Brgy. Gargato, Hingaran Neg. Occ.	P 20,066.00	6/14/2023
			3. Big Cart Super Market	Zenaida Novabos S. Cabahug st. Mabolo Cebu City	P 6,106.20	6/14/2023
			4. Tsaleach Trdg.	Josephine J. Piramide Purok Kalubihan, Daro Dgte. City	P 6,760.00	6/14/2023
			5. Berovan Mrktg	Analyn V. Provido BEU Bldg. San Jose St. Cor. Sta Catalina St. Dgte. City	P 4,190.00	6/14/2023
	B.) Immunization for 0-59 months infants & children		1. Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Eqpt. Trdg.	Mark anthony S. Alib Villamonte, Bacolod City	P 1,531.20	6/14/2023

			2. Berovan Mrktg	Analyn V. Provide BEU Bldg. San Jose St. Cor. Sta Catalina St. Dgte. City	P 82,864.00	6/14/2023
	C.) Drugs & Medicines Supplies		1. Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Eqpt. Trdg.	Mark anthony S. Alib Villamonte, Bacolod City	P 91,791.88	6/14/2023
			2. Medalta Mrktg.	Jenny C. Patalagsa Brgy. Gargato, Hingaran Neg. Occ.	P 17,729.50	6/14/2023
			3. Big Cart Super Market	Zenaida Novabos S. Cabahug st. Mabolo Cebu City	P 20,536.00	6/14/2023
			4. Tsaleach Trdg.	Josephine J. Piramide Purok Kalubihan, Daro Dgte. City	P 29,575.00	6/14/2023
6.)	Purch. Of various family planning supplies RHU I & II	P 440,050.00				
	A.) Family Planning Program		1. Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Eqpt. Trdg.	Mark anthony S. Alib Villamonte, Bacolod City	P 208,407.84	6/14/2023
	B.) TB Supplies		1. Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Eqpt. Trdg.	Mark anthony S. Alib Villamonte, Bacolod City	P 15,257.22	6/14/2023
			2. Medalta Mrktg.	Jenny C. Patalagsa Brgy. Gargato, Hingaran Neg. Occ.	P 7,010.80	6/14/2023
	C.) Maternal Health Supplies		1. Maksamiya Medical Supplies & Eqpt. Trdg.	Mark anthony S. Alib Villamonte, Bacolod City	P 53,400.00	6/14/2023
7.)	Purch. Of 1 unit motor vehicle	P 750,000.00	Sakura Autoworld Inc.	Ms. Jiarra J. Magniza- Dgte. City	P 745,000.00	6/22/2023

8.)	Purch. Of polyethelene hose	P 999,984.00	Big Cart Supermarket	Angel Stلالuna Yu- S Cabahug St. Mabolu Cebu City	P 939,320.00	6/22/2023
9.)	Purch. Of service drop wire	P 999,978.00	Big Cart Supermarket	Angel Stلالuna Yu- S Cabahug St. Mabolu Cebu City	P 999,340.00	6/22/2023
10.)	Purch. Of rice program w/ fertilizer	P 1,778,300.00	ONE JMR Trading	Jungie Fernandez - Pasig City, Metro Manila	P 1,266,875.00	6/26/2023
			Big Cart Supermarket	Angel Stلالuna Yu- S Cabahug St. Mabolu Cebu City	P 375,000.00	6/22/2023

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)

MARJORIE J. ABRIO

BAC Secretariat Head

(SGD)

CATALINA L. GARCES

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII
PROVINCE: Negros Oriental
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: Mabinay

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date
		No procurement under consulting services.						

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD)
MARJORIE J. ABRIO

BAC Secretariat Head

(SGD)
CATALINA L. GARCES

BAC Chairperson

